
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MTNISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 76s

ANSWERED ON- 26107 12021

DEVELOPMENT OF IWT IN KERALA

765. SHRI K. SOMAPRASAD:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of progress of sagarmala projects in the State of Kerala;

(b) whether any new projects are under consideration for the development of Inland

Water Transport (IWT) in addition to five existing National Waterways in Kerala; and

(c) if so, the details thereofl

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MTNISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

(SHRI SHANTANU THAKUR)

(a) There are 65 projects worth Rs. 18,161 Cr. Under Sagarmala in the State of Kerala of

which 16 project have been completed and 49 projects are in various stages of development and

implementation. Details of the projects are annexed (Annexure-I).

(b) & (c) No Sir. No new projects are under consideration for development of Inland Water

Transport (IWT) in Kerala other than the declared frve National Waterways. Only 3 National

Waterways (i.e., NW-3, NW-8 and NW-9) have been taken up for development of Inland Water

Transport in Kerala.
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Annexure:I

Sagarmala Projects in Kerala

Completed
Under

Implementatio
n

Under
Development

Total

Project Pillar #
Cost (Rs.

cr.) #
Cost (Rs.

cr.) #
Cost
(Rs.
Cr.)

#
Cost
(Rs.
Cr.)

Coastal Community
Development

2 65 5 45 5 756 t2 866

Coastal Shipping
and IWT

5 99 1 38 ll 596 l7 733

Port Connectivity J 3,735 4 4,872 l2 2,576 l9 1 1,183

Port led
Industrialization

0 0 2 268 0 0 2 268

Port Modernization 6 310 5 3,068 4 1,733 l5 5,11I

Total t6 4,209 17 8,291 32 5,661 65 18,161

# No. of Projects

*****

303


